qu.r-:):ﬁ- Ne O
SN

Mrs. J. Norris MINSTER ARCHITECTURE

Town Clerk

liminster Town Council
North Street

lIminster

TA19 0DG

Ref.: 319/01

3VEh g

ARCHITECTURAL CONSULTANTS

* 90 Herpe Rise

Date: 161h October 2017 * Nminster Tel: +44(0)1460 241331
* SOMERSET & +44(0)1935 840759
* TA190HL amail: ian@minsterarch com

Dear Joy,

Re: Toilet Block Refurbishment.

As you are aware | met with Councillor Shepherd and the Lady Mayor on Wednesday morning, I'm afraid | do not
have much more information to impart since that meeting but | will set out below the bits | do have and that which
| gave to Stuart and the Lady Mayor.

Programme:
Contract Start Date: 7" August 2017
Contract Completion Date: 6" October 2017
Revised Contract Completion Date: 3 November 2017

D. R. Jones have issued a revised programme, a copy of which is attached, which shows the above projected
completion date, this is however dependant on EDF Energy fitting the new Electricity Meter within the two weeks
they promised.

As you will see from the programme the Contractors didn’t start on site until the 14" August, one week late. At that
time, the hoped to be able to make up that week, however they had an issue with their timber supplier which
delayed them a further week and two days. These delays are the contractor's responsibility and they have accepted
that they are behind by three weeks.

Another cause of delay was the possibility of Asbestos being found on site, this caused a two-day closure,
effectively a three-day delay. The replacement for the roof light was not expected and the supply and fitting of this
accounts for another day. Another day's delay was incurred by the decision to strip out the tiles in the Disabled
W.C. as they were in such poor condition once the existing fittings had been removed and replaced.

In total the Contractor will be four weeks overrun on the Contract Completion Date, which if invoked, the Liquidated
Damages Clause, would require a £400.00 (£100.00/week) payment from the Contractor to the Council. However,
as the changes to the specification and the Asbestos Survey delay account for one week of this delay, | will have
to issue an extension of time for that week which will include a week of Preliminary Costs being payable to the
Contractor. Their Prelim costs are £569.88per week and D.R. Jones have stated that they will not apply for the
week's extension of time if the L&AD's Clause is not invoked.

| would suggest that we accede to this request as the Council would be £169.88p worse off.

| have also attached a Preliminary final account which includes the items that have been omitted along with those
items that have been approved to date. There will, I'm sure be other minor items to add but | am still in discussions
with D.R. Jones’s Quantity Surveyor cver a couple of items which he is claiming and | do not see as additional
items but items that should have been included. Once these are agreed, if there are any extras | will, of course put
them to you with my reasons for acceptance.

If you need anything further please do not hesi act me.

Yours sincerely //-

lan Pamplin M.C.LA.T.
MINSTER ARCHITECTURE

Encl.

Chartered Institute of
Architectural Technologists



[ W——— [ 1T T T T I

Refurbishment and repair at Public toilets, Wharf Lane Recreation ground
[ l |

Draft Final Account 25th September 2017
:@ %—_—___E_
Agreed to date

CONTRACT SUM £78,919.00 £78,919.00

Adjustment of PC and provisional sums
1

Centingencies
Omit - contingency sum -£3,000.00 -£3,000.00 -£3,000.00

'Adjustment of variations

Email dated 24th August 2017
Add - Replacement rooflight £273.02 £273.02 £273.02

Email dated 6th September 2017

Omit - Plywood external doors in lieu of

steel doorsets [ | -£2,540.80 -£2,540.80
Add - additional costs in replacement of additional
roof timbers ] £1,197.95 Not Approved

Email dated 11th September 2017
Add - temp connection to pump £200.79 Not Approved

Add - relocation of pump control panel £1,223.75 £1,424.54

Add- Western Power costs for relocation of

L incoming mains [ £1,616.41

. |Add - Profit and attendance - £80.82 £1,697.23 £1,697.23

Add - Asbestos Survey| LT £250.00 11 £250.00
- | Add - Strip-out of Disabled W.C. Tiling & Replastering | £307.76 £307.76

DRAFT FINAL ACCOUNT £79,313.79 £75,906.21




DRAFT WORKS PROGRAMME

2017

Q

ISMTIW!"I"ISISMTP”MF SISMTIMT) Flsisr‘“l"'i'”l"'f

MTINTFiS su_ T, F wm’mr,s

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

0

..

»
g e Ele L
2 g Ak ¥
n g»gf__“ 2 .5.,, =
8| £ ] =3 [ = o Y 2
o ) = B °EIE 13 = al®
2|2 [ ? SRR = R 2ElF
g | E 3 3 E*—w k3 = |8 3
E(= ¥ gz I3 a k-3 alp
e | ¥ e c |8 21 |, b o|E|2 5|2 N
@ &% M glslola]l [2]|alE || £ &
g8 il: B2E 2=z |88 (5 Bla|e b I8
E 2le I} ™ © =] z =
- s | ¥l |B 2lal g 222z I HBEHEE g = 233
HEHHRHEEHHHEREHHHEHEEHAE HHERHH IR
= =3 Lo 9| £ * [= |5 =g w5l v 4 2le
= _5-._5__ W._'E‘ggga‘g of E[¢ EE-E‘-‘:% Sgﬂg _§2 BiE |2
& 355258_33;5@%‘6'6%:“ gEUg”{é‘E 25._ SE|=
s 35|82 |2|5/8(5|8(5|5| 2|58 8|22 |S(B|3|5/8!(2 §£ £R|8
S AEHAIE HEHEEE I EHRERERHE FHEEEH R
°l2 gggﬁgzzj%u’:‘égai.ﬁE;"g:_&ﬁB;; s2iE M-"g%
= c 0 -l | g @ @ |V | = o e ==
G| S|2|2R 2|26 |2|2F |2 2B 5|28 (213 | 8| 8N |~ Q283 NIEE S
=] I
[=] Bl Rl Bl Il =3 B ) e - o B a3 = B e e L ) A A A M A A I TR EIEI G B BB E

B SITE SHUT Dowl) DIE @ ASFAT7s

== THWAE DECAMUS

g



